Nutha Siedlung—Pentz

Ortsteil

Nutha Siedlung . ..
Nutteln

Oberaii...ccocevienns
Obercallenberg ...
Obercunewalde ....
Oberdorf ................
Ober Ebenheit
Oberelsdorf
Obereula ......
Oberfarnstadt.........
Oberforstchen.........
Oberforsterei Jager-
hof ..o
Oberfrankenhain .
Obergebra...........
Obergettengriin
Obergneus ....
Obergolitz
Obergohlis....
Obergoseln
Obergreililau...
Obergrochbtz
Obergrunberg.........
Oberbagen . ..
Oberbammer . .
Oberharles ....
Oberhartmannsbach
Oberbasel
Oberbalilau .
Oberhelmsdorf
Oberhermersdorf
Oberlieuna ..
Oberhinrichshagen .
Oberhof . .

Oberhohndorf .
Oberilm ..
Oberjana ....
Ober JOssnitz
Oberkaka . . .
Oberklobikau
Oberkoditz
Oberkossa .
Oberkrossen
Oberbnd
Oberiochmihle ....
Oberlédla ...
Oberl6Rnitz .
Oberlohmen
Oberlommatzsch
Oberlosa
Ober Ludwigsdorf .
Obermeusegast ....
Ober-Mittel-
Niederdorf
Obermollern .
Obermolbitz
Ubermutzkow.
Obermuschitz
Oberndorf ..

Oberneidhardtsthal
Obernessa
Oberneubrunn

Gemeinde-
Nr.

072119
021018

121129
142018
141102
121007
091065
140822
121316
141614
121108
081407
120136

010522
130611
091011
141318
100909
100742
120415
130486
081808
101115
131013
010S50
110411
110511
121324
100632
142135
121513
143100
081102
010719
010633
010852
143500
090157
121116
141417

082031

081116
100636
130121

100670
110733
141204
130126
120439
121521
121156
143300
120627
121343

121611
081234
130132
010921
121160
090104
100231
140212
081711
110269

Ortsteil

Oberneumark
Ober Neundorf ...
Oberneundorf........
Oberneusulza
Obernitz
Oberrottendorf ....
Oberpfannenstiel
Oberpdbel
Oberpoélinitz
Oberpoisen
(Iberposta ...
Oberpoyritz..... .
Oberrabenstein ....
Oberrathen
Oberreichenbach ..
Oberrengersdorf . ..
Oberrenthendorf . . .
Oberreul3en.............
Oberrédern
Oberroth
Oberuhna
Oberschaar
Oberschindmaas ...
Uberschlag
Oberschmiedeberg .
Oberschmon
Oberschoénberg
Oberschéneweide
Oberschwdditz
Oberseiffenbach . ..
Ober Steffenshagen.
Oberstein.................
Obersteina... .
Oberstem.................

OberstéRwitz
Obersynderstedt . ..
Oberteutschenthal .
Oberthau.................
Obertitz.......
Obertriebei
Ober und Nieder-
audenhain ...........
Ober und Nieder-

Ober und Nieder-
hartmannsbach . .
Ober- und Nieder-
lttzschera
Ober und Nieder-
meusegast
Ober und Nieder-
reinsberg
Ober und Nieder
Seidewitz.............
Ober und Unter-
rauschental
Oberweimar
Oberweischlitz
Oberwerschen.........
Oberwillingen.
Oberwind.........
Oberwiinsch
Oberwiurschnitz
Oberzetzscha...........
Oberzschocken
Obschitz.................
Obstfelderschmiede
Ochelmitz
Ochtmersleben
Ockritz......cccoevenee.
O-Dorf . ..
Oeffelin
Oftenhaven.............
Oeglitzsch

Gemeinde-

Nr.

141517
120627
141434
090241
100749
121502
140204
120353
100560
120537
121353
123100
143100
121357
141521
121215
100933
121445
120747
110727
120177
140102
140724
140801
010937
140128
0S1424
141223
151600
081718
141233
010150
090601
130429
130421
130638
121137
091347
0S0754
081107
130213
141351

130501
130509
121324
130402
121343
140729
121347

130426
093100
141460
081720
090145
110212
0S1142
140915
130156
142149
081819
110418
130522
071006
130958
070543
020138
010857
081803

112

Ortsteil

Oehna
Oellschitz ..
Oelschau .
Olschitz.......oveeun.
Olsen
Oelsengrund
Qelsitz
Oelsnig.
Oelze
Opitz
Oerlsdorf
Oertelsheim
Oertzenhof

Oesterbehringen ...
Osteritz
Osterroder.............
Otsch ..

Oettelin ...
Oetzsch
Ohnewitz....
Oldenburg
Oldendorf
Oldenhagen .............

Ollendorf.................
OllIndorf .
Oltschlott
Omsewitz .
Opperode.................
Oranienburg, Siud ..
Ortelsdorf
Oschitz....c.coccoevvvnns

, Osmarsleben...........

Osmiinde .
Ossel ..
Ossig ....

Osterne
Osterode
Ostrau

————— Lennewitz

Ost- und Westinsel
Othal
Othensdorf
Ottendorf

Ottenhagen.............
Otterschitz.... .
Ottersleben....
Otticha

Ottleben
Ottersitz

Paalzow.
Paarsch
Pabsdorf

Gerneiude-

Nr.

120107
130227
131146
131228
082028
121309
121434
060301
110411
100544
110722
140818
011026
080809
090704
081939
090111
130958
020138
081130
041538
010537
010930
010535
020329
030625
010643
031017
123100
081303
041433
141020
100846
071608
080716
120817
082027
130425
030334
090930
040304
091042
082026
121362
130766
081106
010354
071725
081604
020204
060363
120436
141021
031051
120889
073200
100211
071103
131120

041169
020713
070214

Pabstleithen
Packisch ......
Padderow

Pademack.
Pahnitz

Patow
Pahna

Palmzin..

Ortsteil

Steegen

P;migkan
Panschenhagen .,
Panschenhagener

Forst

Pansevitz.................
Pantlitz .

Pantow

Panzow .

Papen

Papendorf....
Papenhagen

Papitz

Papproth...
Papsdorf
Papstthum
Parchow

Parcht

Parkow

Parlei
Parow
Parum

Paschkowitz
PaRbruch .......

PaRdit
Passen
Passin

berge.............

itz, Hof

b...

Z e
dorf .

Passow .........ccceeenne.

Patzetz

Patzig,

Hof...........

Patzschwig
Paudritzsch.............
Paulinenhof . . .

Paulshain
Paulshof
Paunsdorf .

Pauscha ......

Pausitz....
Pautzsch

Pechseifen...............

Peenedamm

Peertz
Peeseli

Peetsch
Peetzig ....
Peez ..

n ..

Pegenau ........c.c......
Peickwitz, Flur ....

PeilRen

Peitzendorf ...

Penke

Penkendorf

Penkwitz............... .

Pennrich

Pentin
Pentz

Gemein le-
Nr.

141348
131105
030222
060281
130152
020478
130110
010359
121107
030245
031236
121440
050303
010810
151900
120178
120210
081910
031407

031418
011227
0103”9
011255
010132
041416
011134
010933
011240
130851
060337
130739
041128
010155
011254
011234
020107
070320
010915
020313
130903
081645
120188
083200
020129
020232
011237
071423
011235
081933
130431
031133
120340
050901
133100
081233
121445
130235
141814
030202
070904
030314
020108
050126
013100
121142
061136
130850
060201
060308
091228
082028
021021
120416
010536
030324



